
PULPIT SUPPLY LIST 2014 – TAMPA BAY PRESBYTERY 

The Commission on Ministry (COM) Manual suggests an honorarium for Pulpit Supply of $150 
for one worship service; $200 for two worship services. In addition, the congregation is 
requested to pay to reimburse mileage at the IRS designated rate (in 2014 that rate is 56 cents a 
mile). 
 
Also in accordance with the COM Manual, a session may have the supply minister member serve 
as pulpit supply for 3 consecutive weeks.  If additional consecutive weeks are required, the 
session shall request the permission of the COM. 

 
NAME CITY PHONE EMAIL 

Banker, Janet (Jan) Tampa 813-785-7785 janbanker@gmail.com 
Banton, Jack Lakeland 863-686-1966 jacella58@gmail.com 
Bellinger, Robert St. Petersburg 727-278-1678 rbellinger1@tampabay.rr.com 
ByRoade, Vicki Dunedin 727-515-3162 revmom@tampabay.rr.com 
Carswell, Jenny Brandon 386-843-2949 jenny.s.carswell@gmail.com 
Castro, Roland Winter Haven 863-229-7067 roland.castro5@gmail.com 
Cooley, Jean St. Petersburg 863-944-0513 revsbj@earthlink.net 
Cooley, Bill St. Petersburg 863-944-0742 pastorbillhome@gmail.com 
Cross, Donnie Hernando 352-513-4194 across1@frontier.net 
Cummings, James Lakeland 863-644-8188 marjimcum@verizon.net 
Davies, Craig Inverness 352-212-3065 Cdavies12@tampabay.rr.com 
Drain, David Lakeland 863-619-5654 ddrain@tampabay.rr.com 
Gruebel, Ken Port Richey 727-534-4315 swinggently@verizon.net 
Harp, Thomas Oldsmar 727-474-3030 tpharpfl@gmail.com 
Harris, John Land O’ Lakes 813-973-7129 johnngretchen@verizon.net 
Key, Susan Dobbs St. Petersburg 727-821-3151 Leave voicemail 
Lambert, Kathleen St. Petersburg 727-512-7258 onthelamb11@me.com 
Lammers, Carl Tampa 443-722-6127 lammerscr@gmail.com 
Lehman, Lois Gulfport 727-321-3125 lsusan43@gmail.com 
McMahon,Doug St. Petersburg 727-864-8584 douglashmcmahon@gmail.com 
Nesmith, Kaaren Hudson 727-863-5646 knesmith6@tampabay.rr.com 
Okopski, Chet Spring Hill 352-684-8933 chetrev@yahoo.com 
Perrine, Charles Auburndale 863-937-3087 perrine.charles@gmail.com 
Reid, Dennis Dunedin 727-519-6270 dpreach1@gmail.com  
Reiter, John Brandon 813-685-4224 john@cedarkirk.org 
Santamaria, Amy Oldsmar 813-475-6859 agatje@hotmail.com 
Santamaria, Miguel Oldsmar 727-501-5954 miguelaugusto@hotmail.com 
Shannon, Eliz. (Libby) St. Petersburg 727-864-8907 shannoeh@eckerd.edu 
Smith, Earl Brandon 813-786-5666 revdrearl@aol.com 
Street, Clem Clearwater 727-474-6013 cnstreet@hotmail.com 
Welch, James Largo 727-593-8152 jamesswelchjr@verizon.net 
Young, Cary Tampa 619-921-9734 Revcarymail@yahoo.com 
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